
R
eversion of Funds:

(if applicable)   

Section of C
ode Being W

aived (if applicable):
C

IP (yes or no):

Justification for W
aiver

Justification for / D
escription of Transfer:

N
et Am

ount Appropriated and/or Transferred:

R
equesting C

ouncil M
em

ber:
C

M
's D

istrict:

R
equesting C

ouncil M
em

ber:
C

M
's D

istrict:

Prepared By:
O

rdinance:

  BU
D

G
ET O

R
D

IN
AN

C
E

  TR
AN

SFER
 D

IR
EC

TIVE
TD

 / BT N
um

ber:

D
ate R

ec'd.
D

ate Fw
d.

D
isapproved

D
epartm

ent H
ead

M
ayor's O

ffice

Accounting D
ivision

Budget D
ivision

D
ate of Action By M

ayor:
Approved:

D
ivision C

hief:
D

ate Initiated:

Prepared By:
Phone N

um
ber:

Initiated / R
equested By (if other than D

epartm
ent):

C
ity of Jacksonville, Florida

R
equest for Budget Transfer Form

Parks, R
ecreation and C

om
m

unity Services/O
ffice of the D

irector
D

epartm
ent or Area R

esponsible for C
ontract / C

om
pliance / O

versight

The Parks, R
ecreation and C

om
m

unity Services D
epartm

ent respectfully requests authorization to reallocate previously appropriated m
atching funds from

 three 
unsuccessful 2020 FIN

D
 grant applications to fund construction of the Jacksonville Zoo D

ock project. PR
C

S also requests authorization to reallocate rem
aining, unused 

appropriated m
atching funds from

 tw
o 2019 FIN

D
 grant construction projects to fund construction of the R

iverfront Park Fishing Platform
 project. Accounting to m

ove actuals 
from

 O
ak H

arbor Interfund Transfer In & M
andarin Park Interfund Transfer In to R

iverfront Park Interfund Transfer In.

BT21-061

$2,260,000.00
* This elem

ent of the account string is titled project but it houses 
both projects and grants.

C
ITY C

O
U

N
C
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O
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A
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R
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C

ouncil D
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Yes

Fund / C
enter / Account / Project * / Activity / Interfund / Future
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A
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Budget Transfer Line Item
 D

etail

TR
A

N
SFER

 FR
O

M
:   (R

evenue line item
s in this area are being appropriated and expense line item

s are being de-appropriated.)

Total:
$5,162,000.00

R
ev  

Exp
Fund Title

Activity /  G
rant / Project Title

Line Item
 / Account Title

Am
ount

Fund
C

enter
Account

Project *
Activity

Interfund
Future

Exp
G

eneral Fund O
perating Fund

FIN
D

 M
atch 2020-504-E B1c

R
eserves

$1,410,000.00
00111

195002
599100

000000
00000336

00000
0000000

R
ev

Authorized C
apital Im

provem
ent 

Projects
FIN

D
 - Jacksonville Zoo D

ock D
esign

Interfund Transfer - In
$1,410,000.00

32111
191040

381910
004289

00000000
00111

0000000

Exp
G

rant C
apital Im

provem
ent 

Projects
O

ak H
arbor Boat R

am
p D

redge
O

ther C
onstruction

$1,122,000.00
33101

167101
565050

000786
00000000

00000
0000000

Exp
G

rant C
apital Im

provem
ent 

Projects
M

andarin Park D
ock & Kayak Launch

O
ther C

onstruction
$370,000.00

33101
167101

565050
010101

00000000
00000

000000

R
ev

Authorized C
apital Im

provem
ent 

Projects
R

iverfront Park Fishing Platform
Interfund Transfer - In

$850,000.00
32111

191040
381910

000957
00000000

00111
0000000

TR
A

N
SFER

 TO
:   (R

evenue line item
s in this area are being de-appropriated and expense line item

s are being appropriated.)

Total:
$5,162,000.00

R
ev  

Ex p
Fund Title

Activity /  G
rant / Project Title

Line Item
 / Subobject Title

Am
ount

Fund
C

enter
Account

Project *
Activity

Interfund
Future

Exp
G

eneral Fund O
perating Fund

Transfers to Authorized C
apital Projects

Interfund Transfer - O
ut

$1,410,000.00
00111

191040
591910

000000
00000000

32111
0000000

Exp
Authorized C

apital Im
provem

ent 
Pro jects

FIN
D

 - Jacksonville Zoo D
ock D

esign
O

ther C
onstruction

$1,410,000.00
32111

167101
565050

004289
00000000

00000
0000000

R
ev

G
rant C

apital Im
provem

ent 
Projects

O
ak H

arbor Boat R
am

p D
redge

Interfund Transfer - In
$635,000.00

33101
191040

381910
0000786

00000000
00111

0000000

R
ev

G
rant C

apital Im
provem

ent 
Pro jects

O
ak H

arbor Boat R
am

p D
redge

Florida Inland N
avigation D

istrict
$487,000.00

33101
167101

334740
0000786

00000000
00000

000000

R
ev

G
rant C

apital Im
provem

ent 
Projects

M
andarin Park D

ock & Kayak Launch
Interfund Transfer - In

$215,000.00
33101

191040
381910

010101
00000000

00111
0000000

R
ev

G
rant C

apital Im
provem

ent 
Pro jects

M
andarin Park D

ock & Kayak Launch
Florida Inland N

avigation D
istrict

$155,000.00
33101

167101
334740

010101
00000000

00000
000000

Exp
Authorized C

apital Im
provem

ent 
Projects

R
iverfront Park Fishing Platform

O
ther C

onstruction
$850,000.00

32111
167101

565050
000957

00000000
00000

000000

* This elem
ent of the account string is titled project but it houses both projects and grants.
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