City of Jacksonville, Florida Request for Budget Transfer Form

Initiated / Requested By (if other than Department):	Prepared By:	Division Chief:	Date of Action By Mayor:	Budget Division	Accounting Division	Mayor's Office	Department Head	Date Rec'd.	BUDGE	Prepared By:	Requesting Council Member:	Requesting Council Member:		Net Amount Appropriated and/or Transferred:	The Parks, Recreation and Community Sunsuccessful 2020 FIND grant application appropriated matching funds from two 20 from Oak Harbor Interfund Transfer In &	Justification for Waiver	Section of Code Being Waived (if applicable):	Reversion of Funds:	Pa De	
other than Department):			or: Approved:						OFFICE OF THE MAYOR BUDGET ORDINANCE TRANSFER DIRECTIVE	d By:	юг:	ю:	CITY COUNCIL	nd/or Transferred: \$2,260,000.00	Justification for / Description of Transfer: The Parks, Recreation and Community Services Department respectfully requests authorization to reallocate previously appropriated matching funds from three unsuccessful 2020 FIND grant applications to fund construction of the Jacksonville Zoo Dock project. PRCS also requests authorization to reallocate remaining, unused appropriated matching funds from two 2019 FIND grant construction projects to fund construction of the Riverfront Park Fishing Platform project. Accounting to move actuals from Oak Harbor Interfund Transfer In & Mandarin Park Interfund Transfer In to Riverfront Park Interfund Transfer In.		ed (if applicable):	Fund / Center / Account / Project * / Activity / Interfund / Future	Parks, Recreation and Community Services/Office of the Director Department or Area Responsible for Contract / Compliance / Oversight	
	Phone Number:	Date Initiated:	ed:						TD / BT Number:	Ordinance:	CM's District:	CM's District: BT21-061		* This element of the account string is titled project but it houses both projects and grants.	te previously appropriated matching funds from three S also requests authorization to reallocate remaining, unused erfront Park Fishing Platform project. Accounting to move actuals ansfer In.		CIP (yes or no): Yes	All Years Funds Fiscal Yr(s) of carry over (all-years funds do not require a carryover)	5 & 7 Council District(s)	

TRANSFER FROM: (Revenue line items in this area are being appropriated and expense line items are being de-appropriated.)

TRANSFER TO: (Revenue line items in this area are being de-appropriated and expense line items are being appropriated.)

000957 00000000 00000	000	00000	000957	565050	167101	32111	\$850,000.00 32111	Other Construction	Riverfront Park Fishing Platform	Authorized Capital Improvement Projects	Exp
000000 00000000	00	000000	101010	334740	167101	33101	\$155,000.00 33101	Florida Inland Navigation District	Mandarin Park Dock & Kayak Launch	Grant Capital Improvement Projects	Rev
0 00111	0	00000000	010101	381910	191040	33101	\$215,000.00 33101	Interfund Transfer - In	Mandarin Park Dock & Kayak Launch	Grant Capital Improvement Projects	Rev
	L										
00000	ŏ	0000000	00000786 00000000	334740	167101	33101	\$487,000.00 33101	Florida Inland Navigation District	Oak Harbor Boat Ramp Dredge	Grant Capital Improvement Projects	Rev
00111	0	0000000	0000786 00000000 00111	381910	191040	33101	\$635,000.00 33101	Interfund Transfer - In	Oak Harbor Boat Ramp Dredge	Grant Capital Improvement Projects	Rev
00000		00000000	004289	565050	167101	32111	\$1,410,000.00 32111	Other Construction	FIND - Jacksonville Zoo Dock Design	Authorized Capital Improvement Projects	Exp
	_ I										
32111		00000000	000000	591910	191040	00111	\$1,410,000.00 00111	Interfund Transfer - Out	Transfers to Authorized Capital Projects Interfund Transfer - Out	General Fund Operating Fund	Exp
Interfund Future		Activity	Project *	Account Project *	Center	Fund	Amount	Line Item / Subobject Title	Activity / Grant / Project Title	Fund Title	Rev Exp
		odes	Accounting Codes	A			\$5,162,000.00	Total:			Ī

Revised Exhibit 1 Revised B.T. 21-061